
Michael Elbery, C57634 
Secc Prison 
12 Administration Rd 
Bridgewater, Mas. 02324 
6-21-01 

Clerk - Criminal 
Framingham District Court 
600 Crimir.al Court 
Framingham, Mass. 01701 

RE: Com v. Elbery 00-3006 

Dear Clerk: 

Please find for immediate filing and review 3 MOTIONS, 

1. Defendant's Motion to Compel 2 F.P.D. Pictures of Alleged Victim 

Peter E. Gear "Bloody Head Wound" & "Massive side Bruise" 

2. Defendant's Motion To Compel Prosecution To Produce Evidence 

Requested By Defendant's Omnibus Motion & Ordered by the Court 

3. Defendant's Combined Motion for Bill of Particulars Conference 

Report Testing of Mobil'sVideo Surveillance System 

Certificate of Service 

MARK - UP FOR HEARING ALL THE DEFENDANT'S MOTIONS NOT YET HEARD FOR 

HEARING ON JULY 10, 2001. JULY 10 WAS THE DATE ALLOWED BY THE 

COURT PER THE 5-17-01 ORDER. 

THANK YOU.
 



Michael Elbery, C57634 
SECC Prison 
12 Administration Rd. 
Bridgewater, Mass~ 02324 
6-12-01 

Clerk - Criminal 
600 Concord st. 
Framingham District Court 
Framinham, Mass. 01701 

RE: Com. v. Elbery 00-3006 

Dear Clerk: 

Please find for immediate filing and review, 

"Defendant's Motion to Compel 2 F.P.D. Pictures of Alleged Victim 

Peter H. Gear "Bloody Head Wound" & "Massive Side Bruise"" 

Thnk you. 



COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS 

Framingham District CourtMiddlesex ss 

Six Man Jury SessionCommonwealth 

v. 

Michael Elbery 00-3006 

Defendant's Motion to Compel .2 F.P.D. Pictures
 

of
 

Alleged Victim Peter H. Gear
 

"Bloody Head Wound " & "Massive Side Bruise" 

1. I am the defendant, Michael Elbery. 

2. On about 8-29-00 my attorney, Ken Brekka, showed me Several 

F.P.D. pictures taken of Peter H. Gear allegedly on 7-5-00.
 

Ken Brekka has stated he still has copies of all thoes pictures.
 

3. Two of those pictures, in #2, the prosecution has failed to
 

produce to me at this late date of the case.
 

4. One picture showed Gear with a "big head wound" that covered
 

his right forehead.
 

5. The other picture showed Gear with a massive black and blue 

bruise on his right side. This bruise was about 1 foot in diameter. 



6. The prosection produced copies of Gear's alleged injuries 10 

months after this defendant's arrest, but the pictures described 

in #'s 4 & 5 have yet to be produced. 

7. This is just more of the same concealment arid fabrication of 

evidence that has permeated this case by the prosecution. 

signed under the penalties and pains of perjury on this 11th day 

of June 2001. 

WHEREFORE, 

The defendant motions the Courtto Compel the prosecution 

to produce the 2 pictures as above in #'4 & 5. 

/;I/'~ 
Michael Elbery, pro se 

SECC Prison 

12 Adminstration RD. 

Bridgewater, Mass. 02324 

6-11-01 



Certificate of Service 

I the defendant, Michael Elbery, sent this Motion for 2 Gear 
Bloody pictures to the Clerk-Criminal, Framingham Disstrict ct., 

Framingham, Mass. 01701 and the D.A."s Office at 100 Concord st., 

Framingham, Mass. 01701 via U.S. mail certified - return receipt 

on 6-14-01 from SECC Prison mail. 



COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
 

Commonwealth Framingham District Court 

v. Six Man Jury Session 

Michael Elbery 00-3006 

Defendant's Motion To Compel Prosecution
 

To
 

Produce Evidence Requested By Defendant's Omnibus Motion
 

& 

Ordered by the Court 

The Court at the 5-17-01 discovery hearing ordered the Prosecution 

to produce the evidence as requested via the defendant's "Omnibus 

Discovery Motion", as itemized below the prosecution has failed 

to Comply with tho~e discovery orders. 

Reference is made to numbered requests of the Defendant's Omnibus 

Discovery Motion already on file with the Court. See Exhibit A. 

1. Request #2 - 2 concealed F.P.D. photos 

The defendant still demands the 2 pictures of Peter Gear taken by 

the F.P.D. that shows a "massive bloody head wound" on Gear's 

right forehead. These pictures were shown to the defendant by 

Attorney Ken Brekka . The other picture showed a huge 1 foot 

diameter bruise on Gear's right side. 

All pictures the F.P.D. has on this case were ordered preserved 

by Judge Stoddat on 9-13-00. See Exhibit B. 



2. Request #3a-e Gear's dismissed felony larceny charge 

The defendnat demands the evidence requested regarding the charge 

dismissed against Gear in Taunton District Court for felony 

larceny.and outstanding 6 year warrant on that charge. 

3. Request #4 Evidence produced when Gear reported alleged Crime 

The defendant requests the Court to order the prosecution to 

produce the evidence requested in #4a-d of the defendant's 1I0mnibus 

Motion ll Some of this evidence was requested in #6 &#8 of the• 

defendant's "Omnibus Motion". 

This evidence includes the computer printouts the F.P.D. maintains 

of the two calls Gear made to the F.P.D. - 911 on 7-4-00. Also the 

tape and 911 computer printout of the 911 call made by Gear on 

7-5-01 at 7:21 am. 

Also requested was the dispatch reports resulting to the response 

by the F.P.D. to this defendant's 911 call made at 2:22 am on 

7-4-00. 

This communication evidence was already ordered preserved by Judge 

Stoddat on 9-13-00, see Ex. ~. 

4. Requests #6 & #8 - Telephone & Dispatch Evidence 

This evidence in these requests concerning the telephone and 

dispatch evidence in this case, including the 911 computer 

print out of Gear's calls to the F.P.D. on 7-4-00 (these comp­

uter printouts tell what time the calls were made). Also requested 

were the dispatch evidence resulting from this defendant calling 

the F.P.D. -911 on 7-4-00 at 2:22am. And the defendant requested 

the 911 tape and computer printout of the call Gear made to the 

F.P.D. on 7-5-00 at 7:21am.
 

Note, these requests were allowed as a result of the defendant's
 



!first IIMotion to	 Compel Discoveryll #6d. see Exhibit C. 

All this evidence was ordered Preserved for the defendant by Judge 

Stoddat on 9-13-00, see Exhibit B. 

5. Request #16 -	 the turret, phone tapes, radio communications 

The radio and turret communications are resulting from the F.P.D. 

response to this defendant's 911 call at 2:22am on 7-4-00. 

The phone tape missing is Gear's calIon 7-5-00 at 7:21am. 

At this date the defendant knows there is a F.P.D. radio tape 

missing that says Just another gas evasion ll This radio communica­II	 • 

tion was probably	 by Officer Vizikas at aoout 3:00am on 7-4-00. 

This evidence was	 ordered preserved by Judge Stoddat for the 

defendant on 9-13-00, see Exhibit B. 

6.	 Request #19 - the documents the Prosecution does not want to
 

present until trial to cause surprise.
 

The prosecution claims it will produce additional documents at 

trial which have not yet been identified. The defendant wants 

those documents well before trial or now. 

WHEREFORE, 

the defendant, pro se, motions the Court to Compel the
 

discovery ~ as abov~ including
 



a.	 the F.P.D. pictures of Gear's massive bloody head ')ruise and wound & 

foot diameter side bruise 

b. The F.P.D. 911 computerized printout of the 2 calls Gear made
 

to theF.P.D. on 7-4-00 so the jury knows the time he made the calls
 

c. The F.P.D. 911 tape and computerized printout of Gear's call
 

to the F.P.D. on 7:21am at 7-5-00
 

d. the F.P.D. dispatch report resulting from this defendant's
 

911 call to the F.P.D. at 2:22 am
 

e. the F.P.D. radio/turret tapes of 7-4-00 at approximately 3:00am
 

recording the responding officers to the underlying incident at the
 

Mobil saying "It was only a gas evasion ll
 
• 

f. All documents the prosecution will present at trial and Gear's
 

felony larceny information.
 

See also Exhibit D, 'Commonweal th 's Response to Court Order 

' .......~/::'Defendant I s Omnibus Discovery Motion ll 

~ 'F/J~~I . c ael Et£ery, pro se 

SECC Prison
 

12 administration Rd.
 

Bridgewater, Mass. 02324
 

6-19-01
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COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS 

Middlesex ss Framingham District Court 

Commonwealth of 

v. 

Michael Elbery 

Criminal Docket 

# 00 4 9 CR 1 8 9 3 ,it 
Cf\]()M~ 

Defendant's Omnibus Discovery Motion 

Due to the Court refusing to docket this Pro se defendant's 

Discovery Motions the Pro se defendant files this discovery motion. 

The defendant, Pro set makes the following discovery demands which 

will yield discovery that is mandatory per M.R.Cr.P.- Rule 14. 

1. Regarding the arrest of Peter H. Gear (alleged victim) by the Fram­
\ '\ \\ . h pi't:';' ."./ 

. 

lng a 0 lce (hereinafter the F.P.D) on 7-4-00 the defendant requests 
'\.,.,jVo !fjY .; \ i 

jJ. '-. 
{ \:" the booking photos of that arrest by the F.P.D. 

~~\ ~ the booking sheet and booking report of that arrest 
G f/ ~ ~ - '.0\\/t ~c. the booking video of that arrest 

~~ d. all information the F.P.D. has of that arrest 

~\... ~ e. the amount of bail, date of bail and who paid the bail regarding 

/~~ that arrest 

~ \ f. All statements made by Gear during that arrest 

2. Re9arding the alleged injuries that the alleged victim,Peter H. Gear/ 
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~ 

~ SU~ined causing this instant action the defendant demands 

~ a. 2 sets of the 6 photos the F.P.D. has of those injuries 

~~.~ I :D b . to know the type of camera the F.P.D. used to take the 6 photos
\,0 \' ~\&\~ in (a), above. 

~~ /~, . Where and When were the 6 photos in (a), above, taken? 
\' -' \.t ( b
,~\)	 Who took the 6 pictures in a), a ove?
 

Who devoloped those same 6 pictures?
 

Court impound the negatives that produced those 6 pictures
 

3. Regarding the larceny charge originating/filed at the Taunton Dist. 

Court (docket #9431CR4589A) that the.F.P.D. arrested Peter H. Gear for 

1
\f 

\~ on 7-4-00 the defendant requests
 
,,;\ ~\"\I.~ ~' a .
 , t _ all court and probation records regarding that arrest 

~' \ / '\~ \ii b the amountof the larcenies, number of larcenies, date of larcen­v" \ t\·
~'-. ," \. 

I,; 

~ I 

\':' i	 ies/offenses that caused that arrestI 

\~ \1'\ " ' -\ 
,j J, \.J­ c. date the charges were disposed of 

'\ 
the disposition of the charges 

Per Gear1s CORl - what does PTP mean and what is its significanc 

J;!J
~~~l':~ 
~~(~ ~ - see Ex. A. 

~~I;);J 
u~i~~4. Where and when did Peter H. Gear (alleged victim) report the alleged 

~ , rime to the F.P.D. that caused this instant action. 

a. to whom was	 the alleged crime reported?

~{ b. state the exact address where the alleged crime was reported 

c. Produce a copy of the tape recording, log and computer printout 

of any phone call that preceded the report by Gear and that caUsEM~ 
the F.P.D. to take Gear's complaint.
 

state the time that Gear reprted the alleged crime to the F.P.D.
~C~d.
which resulted in a police report to Sgt. Sanchez.~~~\ 

\ 
5. State the name of the therap~st and addressthat, as per Mass. Region\~' ~80 

Y #9 Parole officer - Karen Rouke-Gatty, Gear went to for therapy or treat­

ment. See Ex. D. 
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a.	 Produce all reports from that therapist regarding Gear's treatme 

needed because of the incident that caused this action 

b. Produce all reports from that therapist via reports or otherwis 

indicating or revealing where Gear went in terms of a physician 

or hospital treat~ent regarding his alleged injuries. 

A viewing and listening by the defendant to the F.P.D. recording macr 

hat records the times and phone calls to the F.P.D., the same recording 

achine Attorney Ken Brekka obtained the information regarding the defen­

ant's 911 calion 7-4-00 to the F.P.D. andthetr response to that call, 
~'\.'\ = .../' ~ hI). 1/ 

n, I (if 
,/ 

a.	 Including all 7 known phone calls "':rnv'olved in this instant case 

to the F.P.D. - See #8 below for a list of the 7 phone calls 

b.	 In particular the 2 phone calls Gear made on 7-4-00 to the F.P.D 

c.	 Also the phone call made by F.P.D. Vizikas from the Route 30 

Mobile on 7-4-00upon arrival to the Mobil as a result of the de­

fendant's 911 call from the Mobil. 
, .) ,
 

')\ \.\
 

\1 -1'" ,
 

"" I .:, • \\
 

~ ~~): 7. Produce all information for the last 6 years of Peter H. Gear with the 
. .-'):' \, 

j b: Mass. Registry of Motor Vehicles regarding his registration of automobiles 
,;. /fr" ~b\t,,;t )·Jr·\t,­

t. .,} , ( ..j '< 

'.,~ .'" ~~i~~~J;\' 
8. J Regarding the phone calls made to or from/by the F.P.D. concerining 

,. t e above docketed case, the defendant requests (See calls listed below) 

~
~ a. A computer print out of each phone call 

.;.." ,l' 

~\ oJ! b. that he Ii sten to the ori ginal tape recording of each call ort 

t~ 0 r the original F.P.D. recording machine
 
"0 0 ,\


~J	 .' c.	 that he get or receive a transcript of the recording of each callJ 

d.	 a print out of the F.P.D. ~ of each call 

Caller Time Call Made Date	 Source 
1.	 Elbe'ry 2:7'/ 



rt \ for 
1.1 .~~. 
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3 • Gear ? 7-4-00 F.P.D. 91 1 tape 

4 . 

5 . 

Elbery 

Gear 

2:37 

7 : 21 

a.m. 

a.m. 

7-4-00 

7-5-00 

F.P.D. 

F.P.D. 

log 

log 

6 . Elbery 3:30 a.m. 7-7-00 Attorney Ken BreJ< 

& F.P.D. tape 

7 . F.P.D. Sanchez 7:30 a.m, 7-6-00 F.P.D. tape 

,/ '\ Ex. 

Meaning of the abbreviations all 1 0n the F.P.D. computer printout. SeeJ __ 

C. 

'-~\~~. A copy of the 7-3-00 Mobil video that is in possession of the F.P.D
 

the the defendant's viewing.
 

a. or a viewing of that tape by the defendant at the Court. 

The synagogue or temple Gear was bartmitzvahed at. 

The Docket Entries of this instant case. 

4 applications for criminal complaint. 

Provide the lIChain of Custodyll of the Mobil video of 7-2-00 through 

7-3-00 that the F.P.D. possess and the Court ordered impounded durin( 

this instant action/case. 
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b. state the date and time the officer in {a), above, picked-up 

c. 

that video tape or any video 

state the name of the F.P.D. 

tape [rom the Route 

officer who brought 

30 Mobil 

back that samE 

d. 

video tape or any video tape to the Route 30 Mobil 

state the time and day and date that the officer in 

brought back that Mobil video tape to the Mobil and 
employees did you give the tape to. 

{c), above, 

which Mobil 

e. Describe all activrty of the F.P.D regarding the Mobil video, 

above, after it was initially picked-up until Sanchez put it in 

evidence at the F.P.D. on 7-7-00 

i. Include the names of all F.P.D.employees and prosecuti, 

team members who ~articipated in any and all of the 

requested "chain of custody" and activities 

ii. The date, day and time of all requested activity of 

the video "chain of custody" 

iii. state the name of any and all Mobil employees contactE 

regarding any and all Mobil video tapes 
state the meaning of the number S56078321 per the F.PD. tape 911 re­

cording of Peter H. Gear on 7-4-00. 

Produce all recordings of the F.P.D. regarding the above docketed 

case, including all phone tapes and radio communications of the 

underlying incident. 

a.	 Include all turret tapes. 

b.	 Include the recording of F.P.D. Dones and Vizikas' radio communi­

cation from the Chinese Restaurant after leaving the Mobil on 

7-4-00 after the incident that caused this action.)' \\
\ .If 

Produce all transcripts made by the prosecution of any and all tapes 

and recordings involVing this instant action. 

a.	 Produce all transcripts the prosecution intends on using during 

the trial of this instant case. 

The	 c rim i ,.., .,,~.~l~n:n~n=-= ---,=-,,--__----,,=------------------ ­
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use at trial 
a. including all documents signed by the defendant 

r\l~~ein\9,:~~~~_:::I~ ~: fF~S:~::P sheet or criminal convic 

tions of the alleged victiom, Peter H. Gear, for the other 49 state 

and Ferderal jurisdiction. 

for inspection by the defendant the proscutor's file re­

garding s instant case. 

- nk 0 k recvtk r&'l(~ JL~ ~ ~~<-J ¥ c<-(rL 
Pros cutor to search and turn over to the defendant all records of 

23. Produce a list of all F.P.D. officers on duty the 11-7 shift 

during the nomth of May and June of 2000. 

i/"\,-..... .. IY
 
~}"~,~,;~~ta~e the relationship between the Special A.D.A. handling this
 

r r'; 1
\ \}.' I} case, Hur ey, and Lt. James Hurley of the Shrewsbury Police Dept..( .0 . { 

(\ i(dti~ ~:L:g cy2e defendant, pro se, of the video tape taken

t1\ from the Route 30 Mobil, 696 Cochituate Road, Framingham now being held 
by the F.P.D. 

,. ,: , ..~tate tho ancestry of the alleged Victim, Peter H, Gear. 

""(t ,/',,,,; a. Religion of Gear . , ..'(",
JT ,~... ~ 

. '\~' \\ b. s ta te whether Gear is a Jew 
\ ,L\\:' ) 

. I .' 'J +\' 

\.;' 
I 

i.~c'ct7/ ~ .'P~ // (. //' /r 
~ ). F!iA- f/<- /L~. ( • 

( 
JJA' ((. 



interviewed by the Commonwealth, the F.P.D., D.A. IS Office 
and prosecution team regarding the above docketed case. 

a.	 describe thecontent of the subject matter of each of these 

interviews of each person. 

b. state day, time, and date of each such interview. 

roduce all notes taken by the responding F.P.D. officers on 7-4-00 

at the Mobil gas station, 696 Cochituate Road, Framingham, where the 

'dent took place that caused this above docketed action. 

List of all F.P.D. members that'spoke to the following employees 

the Route 30 Mobil, 696 Cochituate Road, Framingham, regarding the aIle 

criminal episode and anything related to that alleged criminal episode 

a. Mgr. Dolly Olecki 

b. Ast. Mgr. James "J" Regal 

c. Bill Fairbanks 

d. Mary fleyd 

e. Richard Gedsoe 

f. state the date and substance or content of each conversation 

Provide a record of all mail this defendant, Michael Elbery, sent 

of Concord state Prison from 7-7-00 through 10-10-00 

a.	 Include the name and addiess of all destinations of that mail 

b.	 include the date sent for each piece of that outgoing mail 

~~1?2t:ra~a=:o~ ::::h~lJ::2o::,~~ntiarY
 
ing held at the Framingham District Court on this action. 

~
 Provide the results of the eyesight tests done on this defendat be­
tween 7-7-00 and 10-10-00 at Concord state Prison's ~ .. ~,-T1 

i 



Reserve 

state who 

a. state 

that 
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a VCR and TV for trial date in order to show video eVidence 

on the F.P.D. and prosecution team or any other state actc 

of the Mobil vi does taken from the Mobil gas station, 696 

Road, Framingham 

date each state actor viewed any of the videos taken from 

same Mobil 

b. state the time of each viewing by each state actor 

~:J:rl~~ 
~~ proVide0:~ ;~rt witness, independent of the prosecution and
 

v' 
approved by tlie defendant, to test the
 

,,'
\

a.	 the 6 F.P.D. pictures and related negatives of the alleged victi 

Peter H. Gear 

b.	 various F.P.D 911 tapes in this, as in #8 above 

c. 
pictures and and documents depicting injuries in this case by a 

physician 

;~state the address of the prosecution's star witness, Peter H. Gear, 

\ from 7-4-00 to present. 

,~ .~J) ~j~)d ~ B~ ;tdj ~ 
\/~~P:odu~~atementsheld by F.PD. internal affairs of percipient 

'"I;
\ witnesses	 regarding this case 

\ ... 

~ a.	 in particular involving any investigation of the missing Mobil 

video tape of 7-4-00 

the time F.P.D. Dones and Vizikas left the Mobil after respond­
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also Defendant's Bill of Particulars, Motion for Expert Testing 

on the F.P.D. phone tapes and recording machine and negatives of the 

pictures/photos (6) the F.P.D. has of the alleged victim's alleged injur 

ies, Motion for a Medical witness to testify regarding the injuries 

sustained by Peter H. Gear and the defendant as per medical records and 

.pcr~1 ~~~i'-CL ~.., ~ ~w-o ~,<h ~ fi'-"~
 
~~. See also defendant's Motion to compel Attorney Brekka to disclose 

~ exculpatory evidence he gained during his investigation of this case 

to the defendant so the defendant can be prepared for trial. 

~(I~ 43. See defendant's Motion for EVidentiary Hearing of Peter H. Gear so 

~ ~~ ~and~~gain excupatory evidence. 

44. See also defendant's Motions for hospital and medical records to the 

Deaconess-Glover Hospital and the M.C.I. Concord H.S.U. and to Mobil Oil 

Corp. for documents. 

#/t/t//y~.~,
 
Michael Elbery, Pro se 
SECC Prison A 406, C57634 
12 Administration Rd. 
Bridgewater, Mass. 02324 
2-14-01 

Certificate of Service 

I the defendant prose, Michael Elbery, sent this Omnibus ~lotion to the 
Clerk-Criminal-Framingham District Court, 600 Concord st., Framingham, 
Mass. and to the Framingham D.A. 's Office, 100 Concord st., Framingham, 
Mass. all via U.s. certified mai~prepaid on 2- -01 from SECC Prison 
f.1ai 1. 
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-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
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----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------

------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------

~iJ0) 'Z!0Q)--Q)0Q)0 TK003 00: 33: 2'3 I TO 00:33:2'3 I RLS 00:33:2'3 
000/07/04 HIT CRLL 

Current time: 00:45 (2000/07/04)
 
System message: APU # 002 RMT SEND BY 0000 07/04 00:47:25
 

508) 877-0'315 TK001 00:47:05 I RI 00:47:07 I C0002 00:47:11 I TT013 00:47~~~ 
I DI002 00:47:41 I RLS 00:47:43 lOUR 00:00:38 

000/07/04 
, 01 RESD 00:47 07/04 (508) 877-0'315 LEWIS,ERMOND F 5 BURBANK eIR FRAMINGHRM ESN~ 

04 1NP FRRMINGHAM PD FRRMINGHRM FD FRRMINGHAM FO 

(2000/07/04)Current time: 00:5'3 
Current time: l2Il:ll (2000/l2I7/04) 
Current tille: 01 : 23 (2000/l2I7/04) 
Current time: 01 : 35 (2Q100/07/04) 
Current time: 01 :47 (2000/07/04) 
Current till'le: 01 : 5'3 (2000/07/04) 
Current tiile: Q)2: 11 (2000/07/04) 
Current tillle: l2I2:23 (2000/07/04) 

508) 875-1424 TK0Ql2 02:22:09 I RI 02:22:11 I COQl01 02:22:15 01001 02:24:11 
I RLS 02:24:14 I DUR 00:02:05 

000/07/04 
02 BUSN 02:22 07/04 (508) 875-1424 MOBIL OIL CORP 696 COCHITURTE RD FRRMINGHRM 
SN=204 INP FRAMINGHAM PO FRAMINGHAM FD FRAMINGHAM FO 

l

Current ti~e: 02:36 (2000/07/04)
 
Current time: 02:48 (2~~~/l2I7/04)
 

current time: 03:00 (20~0/~7/04) .
 
Current tillle: 1213:12' ~ (2000/07/04)
 
===============================~=====================~======================~==
 

age# 01211 Calls on this page Cu.ulative calls today Total calls
 
ll Calls TIU:03 MIU:00 LIU:00 TIU:0003 MIU:0l2100 LIU:0000 today:0003 

f=============================================================================== . 

=============================================================================== 
Tuesday 2000/07/04 03:24 **** FRRMINGHAM Page # 1002**** 
====~=c================cc=============~===============:====~=================== 
Current tiMe: 03:24 (2000/07/04)
 
Current time: 03:36 (2000/07/04)

Current tillle: 03:48 (2000/07/04)
 
System message: APU # 002 RMT SEND BY 001210 07/04 03:55:37
 

508 ) 879-6978 TK003 03:55:10	 RI 03 :55: 12 C0002 03:55:18 C0004 03:55:30 
A0152 03:55:30 TT013 03:55:31 DI~04 l2I3:55:31 
C0004 l2I3:55:31 A0152 03:55:31 01004 03:55:32 
CO~04 03:55:32 A0152 03:55:32 DI002 03:55:56 
DI0~4 03:55:58 RLS 03:55:59 DUR 00:00:49 

000/07/04 
03 BUSN l2I3:55 07/104 (508) 879-6978 PATHWAYS RESIDENTS 70 PEARL FRAMINGHAM ESN=2 
4 INP FRAMINGHAM PD FRAMINGHAM FD FRAMINGHAM FD . 

Current tillle: 04:1218, (212l00/07/12l4)

Current time: 04:20
 (20121121/1217/1214)

.Current tiMe: ~4:32 (21210121/07/04)
jCurrent tiBel 1214144 (200121/07/1214)
1Current tillle: 1214:55 (200121/1217/04)I 

'j'Current tiael.05:1218 (2121121121/1217/1214)
Current tiBet 05:20 (20C2l0/QJ7/04)

j ..... , 



r:.. 0 
oJ .l, ........"\.v.1.....o.L.
 

1 1 4!J UUULI UUU 2I1~Cr~'-." 
6~'t\V\'l ~~ t'lAf)Oh, 

6-14-00 v 2:40pm. PO IDet with subject and viewed final checks from Herrit Gas period 
ending 5-26,6-2-00 for 171 hours eacb week. PO also viewed most receint :h 
stubs from Mobil Gas for 3S hours which is an avg. of 17.25 hours per weekec~ 
subject is meeting a standard number of hours imposed by the Board which i~ 
35 hours weekly. Subject reports no changes otber than that in employment. 
No problems.KR/jd 

PO on vacation from 7-3-00 to 7-7-00.KR/jd6-30-00 M 

7-6-00 TC/SI	 PO Stanford spoke with Officer sa-xkhez of Framingham PD. Subject was inVolved
 
in anA&B at a gas station, investigat~on on-going.KR/jd
 

7-7-00 DET.	 PS advised by Framingham PD that a criminal cOIDplaint was filed against th~
 

8ubje,:t for A&B D/W. PS authorized a WTC. Fa Bello and Stanford along with
 
Needham PD arrested 6ubj ect at his residence at 6: 30pm. Subj ectp~~~:!--a~~d
 
his·:"Ir:noc~nEe··;·KRIj d· .-. - ----.---------..-..-... 

7-10-00 TC/PH PH set for 7-17-00 at MCI-Concord.KR/jd 

7-11-00 PH PR resch~dulBd to 7-19-00.KR/jd 

7-11-00 Rl CompUTer check reveals no pending cases.KR/jd 

7-12-00 L Form A faxed to Mel-Concord this date.KR/jd 

7-12-00 TC PO spoke 1tith the vicitmvho inforned PO that he sought medical t.reatment 
after the assault and was still under doctors care. The vICtiIDitold PO that 
-.........- ~	 ­he was traumat~zed and fearful of the subject. PO referred victim to che Victims 
Service Unit. KR/jd 

7-12-00 PVR Submitted. PO recommends Provisional Revocation.RR/jd 

7-20-00 PBV Provi·sional Re.vocation. KR/jd 

7-26-00· L Return of se:r:v:i..ce receive.d this date.·KR/jd 

8-7-00 L Subject p03tpond his £inal revocation hcaring.KR/jd 



COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS 

MIDDLESEX, SS.	 TRIAL COURT OF THE COMMONWEALTH 
FRAMINGHAM 

DOCKET # 0049 

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS	 ) 

DISTRICT COURT 

P 
)
) 

VS. ) 
) 
) 

MICHAEL ELBERY } 

MOTION TO
 
EVIDENCE
 

Now comes the Defendant, MICHAEL ELBERY, in the above 

entitled matter and respectfully moves this Honorable Court to 

direct the Commonwealth to Rreserve all evidence in its custody or 
-~ 

under its control, including but not limited to: all police notes; 

video tape evidence taken from	 the Framingham Mobil Station, 

located at 896 Cochituate Road, Framingham, Massachusetts;~~) 
~_/ 

~~unicat~1::elate~t_~~_~ncident recorded at the Framingham 

Police Station; and~) 

Kenne L. Brekka, Esquire 

Main Street 
Hubbardston, MA 01452 
(508) 928-5000 
BBO # 548299 

Please take notice that the above motion will b8 called for 
hearing in the Framingham District Court on September 13, 2000 at 
9:00 A.M. 

a & Brekka 



Criminal Docket 
#0049CR1893A (3006) 

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS 

t<liddlesex ss 
Framingham District Court 

Commonwealth 

v.
 

Elbery
 

Defendant's Motion to Compel Prosecutor
 

to
 

Produce Discovery Evidence
 

as
 

Requested by Defendant's Discovery Motions
 

1. The defendant-pro se, Michael Elbery, Motions the Court to 

Compel the proesecution to produce the exculpatory, relevant and 

material evidence asked for in the defendant's 12 discovery motions 
filed in this instant case. 

~n~ ~YL2. There has been no Pretrial Conference or Pretrial Report 

~~\6fegarding this instant case. 

rfS\0 
3. This defendant was allowed only limited participation at the ~earing 

~ Pretrial, see Defendant's "objection to Case Proeceedings etc.," 
filed on this instant case . 

.;D/ 4. At this late date the Court has yet to discuss the defendant' 

~u.) s discovery requests made via his motions to the prosecution.

q'~~\~ , 



5. All the discovery per this defendant's discovery Motions are 

for relevant, material, exculpatory evidence. 

Specific Evidence this defendant Motions the Court to Compel the 

Prosecution to Produce from the Defendant's already Filed Discovery 

Motions filed in this instant case. 

6. The defendant motions the Court to Compel the prosecution 

~	 to produce the following specifically requested prosecution 

~~controlled evidence. This defendant already requested thisZ~' di scovery . through hi s 'Omnibus Di scovery t10tion'I 

a. The Booking evidence regarding the-arrest of Peter H. Gear 

on 7-4-00 by the Framingham Police Dept. This evidence has already 

been asked for by the defendant via Request #1 of his "Omnibus 

Motion". 

b. The 6 photos of Peter H. Gear taken by the Framingham Police 

alleging the injuries caused by this defendant. This has already 

been requested via #2 of the Defendant's "Omnibus Motion". 

c. The therapists records and related information regarding 

treatment to the alleged victim, Peter H. Gea~ needed due;allegedl~ 

because of the beating he received causirtgthis action.This evidence 

has already been requested by:the d~fendant via his request # 5 

of the defendant's "Omnibus Discovery Motion". 

d. The Police telephone evidence in requests #'s 6 & 8 of the 

I ~ Ddef~ndant' s "Omnibus Discovery Motion". In particular the defendant 

~ requests the prosecution to produce the computerized print outs 

of	 the calls the alleged victim, Peter H. Gear, made to the 

Framingham Police on 7-4-00. 

The Framingham Police informed my investigating attorney on this 

case, Attorney Ken Brekka, that the two Gear calls, as above, were 

made hours after the incident; not as the the prosecution now 

claim immediately after the incident. See Affidavit attached. 



6. In addition, the defendant motions the Court to Compel the 

prosecution to produce #'s 3,4,7,9,10,14,15,16,18,19,20
 

, 22, 23, 25, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31 33, 34, 35, 38, 39, 40,41, 42,
 

43, 44 .. of the defendant's "0mn ibus Discovery Motion".
 

~7. Gear's Hospital Records 

The defendant further motions the Court to Compel the prosecution 

to produte~the hospital and physicians records and reports that 

the alleged victim in this case, Peter H. Gear, incurred as a result 

of the underlying incident on 7-4-00 at the Route 30 Mobil that 

caused this instant=case. 

These same hospital records were requested in 3 of the defendant's 

Discovery Motions already filed with the Court in this case as 

follows: 

a. #11 Request 0: Defendant's "Motion for Discovery" 

b. #4 Request "Defendant's Motion to Preserve/Impound by Court
 

& Compel for Production & Inspection of Prosecution Controlled
 

Evidence"
 

c. #1-i Request of the "Defendant's Motion for Additional Discovery" 

But see Ex. D of the Defendant 1 s "0mn ibus Distovery Motion" which 

quotes the victim-alleged, Gear, that he went to the Hospital and 

was~treated by a physician for weeks as a result of the underlying 

incident that gave rise to this action. 

wherefore, 

the defendant motions the Court to Compel the prosecution 

to produce the above discovery requests as the law of Massachusetts 

and Federal Brady laws require. 

~/.~~ 
Michael ~ery, prose
 

SECC Prison ~-1~-n1
 



COMMON\VEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS 

MIDDLESEX. SS. FRAMINGHAM DISTRICT COURT 
DOCKET NO. 00-3006 

COMMONWEALTH
 

v.
 

MICHAEL ELBERRY
 

COIVIMON\VEALTH'S RESPONSE TO COURT ORDER
 
ON DEFENDANT'S OMNIBUS DISCOVERY MOTION
 

Now comes the Commol1\vealth in the above-entitled matter and in response to this Court Order 
(Stoddart, J, I'vlay 17,2001) on Defendant's Omnibus Discovery Motion as follows:! 

Request Number 1 

(a) the booking photos were provided to defendant prior to this Court's Order; 

(b) a copy of the booking sheet is attached hereto; 

(c) there is no such video in the possession, custody or control of the District Attorney's 
OHice; 

(d) see response to 1(a) and] (b); 

(f) see response to 1(b).
 

Request Number 2
 

(a) a copy of the set of photographs were provided to defendant prior to this Court's 
Order and the originals of the same have, are and will be available for inspection. 

Request Number 3 

Not applicable to District Attorney's Office.
 

Request Number 4
 

(a) - (d) see the Framingham Standard Offense Report (Case Number 0004248). a copy 
of which was previously provided to defendant. 

1 Only those requests which were allowed are responded to herein. 



Request Number 10 

A copy of the video is enclosed. 

Request Number 12 

An original certified copy of the docket is enclosed. 

Request Number 15 

According to Framingham Police Department, the number used is simply an 
identification number for Mr. Gear, having no independent significance to the 
Department. 

Request Number 17 

A copy of a portion of the Framingham Police Department Police Log is enclosed 
herewith. There are no other such transcripts in the possession, custody or control of the 
District Attorney's Office, nor does it intend to use any transcripts at the trial in this 
action. 

Request Number 18 

See copy of defendant's record enclosed herewith. 

Request Number 19 

§ee copies of defendant's criminal convictions, the receipt for IvIr. Gear's purchase of 
gasoline, and Mr. Gear's medical records which have been certified pursuant to G.L. c. 
233, sec. 79G, copies all of which are enclosed herewith. The Commonwealth also 
reserves the right to use additional documents at trial, which have not yet been identified, 
including, but not limited to any and all motions and papers sent to the Court by 
defendant. 

Request Number 20 

There are no such documents in the possession, custody or control of the District 
Attorney's Office. 

Request Number 25 

See response to Request Number 10. 

Request Number 27 

See the Framingham Standard Offense Report (Case Number 0004248), a copy of which 
was previously provided to defendant. 



Request Number 28 

See the Framingham Standard Otfense Report (Case Number 0004248), a copy of which 
was previously provided to defendant. According to the Framingham Police Department, 
no other notes exist. 

Request Number 33 

Not applicable to District Attorney's Office. 

The Commonwealth reserves the right to amend or supplement this response at any 
reasonable time prior to or at trial. 

Respectfully Submitted, 
For the Commonwealth 

MARTHA COAKLEY 
DISTRICT :r RNEY 

/'Special Assistant District Attorney 
100 Concord Place 
Framingham, MA 01701 
(508) 875-4141 

Dated: June 12,2001 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I the defendant, Michael Elbery, sent these 3 Motions , 
Compel 2 Gear pictures -Bloody wound / Massive Bruise 

Compet Omnibus ordered discovery 

Compel Bill of Particulars, Conference Report, Testing of Video 

Surveillance System at the Mobil 

to the clerk-criminal, Framingham District Court, 600 Concord St., 

Framingham, Mass. and to the Framingham District Attorneys Office 

at 100 Concord st., Framingham, Mass. all via certified mail-

u.S. -prepaid on 6-23-01 from SECC Prison mail. 

The above is true and correct - signed under the pains and penalties 

of perjury on this day of June 21, 2001. 



Michael Elbery,C57634 
SECC Prison 
12 Administration RD. 
Bridgewater, Mass. 02324 
6-27-01 

Clerk-Criminal 
Framingham District Court 
600 Concord st. 
Framingham, Mass. 01701 

RE: Com. v. Elbery #00-3006 

Dear Clerk: 

Please find enclosed for immediate filing and review, 

A corrected "Defendant's Combined Motion To Compel 

Bill of Particulars, Pre-Trial Conference Report, 

and Testing of Mobil's Video Surveillance System" 

AS ALREADY REQUESTED BY THIS DEFENDANT MARK-YP THIS MOTION TO 

COMPEL FOR HEARING ON 7-10-01. 

Thank you. 



Certificate of Service 

I the defendant pro se, Michael Elbery, sent this corrected "Combined 

Motion to Compel Bill of Particulars, Pre-Trial Conference Report, 

and Testing of Mobil's Video Surveillance System" to the Clerk­

Criminal, Framingham District Court, 600 Concord st., Framingham, 

Mass. 01701 certified u.s. mail - prepaid and to the D.A.'s Office 

100 Concord st., Framingham, Mass. , same, all on 6-27-01 from 

SECC Prison mail. 

The above is true and correct under the pains and penalties of 

perjury on this day of June 27, 01 in compliance with 28 U.S.C. 

s. 1746. 

~~.b-



1"-'7 L.J' 

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
 

Middlesex ss Framingham District Court 

Commonwealth Six Man Jury Session 

v. 

Michael Elbery 00-3006' 

Defendant's Combined Motion 

To COlllp'e 1
 

Bill of Particulars
 

Conference Report
 

Testing of Mobil's Video surveillance System
 

Defendant's Motion for Bill of Particulars - Time, Manner, means 

of alleged crimes. 

1. The defendant motions the Court to Compel the prosecution to 

provide the defendant,in an informative manner, with enough detail 

of the alleged overt acts that constitute the alleged crimes 

that the defendnat can prepare qn adequate defense against the 

charges. ~om. v. Conceicao, 409 N.E.2d 816, 817 ('80). 

The Court ordered the prosecution to detail the time, manner, 

and means that the alleged assault crimes occurred, as per EX. B 

(the Commonwealth's Bill of Particulars) the prosecution has 

provided less information than is included in the already vague 

criminal complaint. 



The defendant asks that the prosecution answer the questions asked 

per the defendant's "Motion for Bill of Particulars", Ex. A. 

This in order to avoid surprise at trial and aleviate the existing 

numerous ambiguous claims the defendant has received about Gear's 

claim of being kicked and beaten. Com. v. Whitehead, 400 NE 2 821 

829. 

Pre~Trial Conference Report 

The defendant Motions the Court to Compel a Pre-Trial Conference Report. 
The defendant has filed a proposed and signed Pre-Trial Conferencce 

Report with the D.A .. 's Office and Court, as required by M.R.C.P. 

-Rule 14a. At this late date, a month ~fter the case was originally 

scheduled for trial, this defendant has not received the prosecution's 

signed Pre-Trial Conference Report and related/required evidentiary 

discovery. 

Noteworthy, and of particular alarm is that District Attorney 

Martha Coackley's Office does nto want to respond, via the standard 

Mass. Pre-Trial Report, to the defendant's request to the immunity/ 

deal the prosecution's only witness to the underlying incident 

received for his cooperation in testifying and changing hsi story 

in order to convict this defendant. 

Little doub 4 when the news of Gear's circumstances gets ou~ Coaklev 

who has been personally contacted by this defendant about this case, 

will not run for election again. See the Boston Globe, 9-27-00 front 

page. Proper spelling is Coakley. 

Testing of the Mobil Surveillance System 

The Court, Robert Greco, allowed this defendant's motion to 

Preserve the Mobil's (696 Cochituate Rd.) Video surveillance 

system so this defendant could make necessary evidentiary tests 

and gain exculpatory evidence that will expose that the F.P.D. 



erased the Mobil video that recorded the entire underlying alleged 

criminal incident. See Ex. C. The defendant motioned to enter the 

Mobil premises in order to test video system and gain evidence but 

that motion has been ignored as is usual in this case., see EX.D. 

Wherefore, 

the defendant motions the Court as above, to Compel 

1. A Bill of Particulars in compliance with Court order and state 

law and the defendant's motion. 

2. A Pre-Trial Conference Report signed by a representative of 

D.A. Martha Coakley's Office, including an answer as to immunity 

given to star prosecution witness, Peter H. Gear. 

3. Testing and inspection of the Mobil surveillance system to 

facilitate proof that the entire underlying incident was videod 

alld Sgt. Sanchez and the F.P.D. erased it. 

~/~~ K 

Michael Elbery, pro se 

SECC Prison 

12 Administration Rd. 

Bridgewater, Mass. 02324 

6-19-01 



/x,/f 

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS 

Middlesex ss	 Fr2mingham Dist. COL 

Criminal Docket 

Commonwealth of Mass.	 JJ 0 0 4 9CR 1 8 9 31t 
IT (. (CJ D 0 (, 

v. 'I D\ J/)( (' \ \.-\ . 
Michael Elbery 

~' ~<~, ~\:;;-f / ) S~, Lj 
DEEENDANT 's MOTION OF PARTICULARS ~ FOR BILL	 (~ ~ 

The Pro se defendant Motions for a Bill of Particulars regarding 

the crime alleged in the above docketed action. The prosecution's dis­

covery provided to this defendant does not adequately detail the alleged 

crime so that the defendant, pro se, can be prepared for trial and defen 

his case regarding the charges against him. 

The Pro se defendant demands as the law requires 

1. State how each alleged injury occurred as depicted via the 6 F.P.D. 

pictures of the alleged victim, Peter H. Gear. 

2. State the number of times the alleged victim was battered causing his 

each of his alleged injuries. 

3. State any weapons the prosecutor alleges were used to infli~tt each 

injury as depicted by the 6 F.P.D. photos. 



victims
\

injuries. 

5. S~ate where each weapon contacted the alleged victim. 

#M/v<~ 
Michael EIbery, Pro se 

SECC A 406 C57634 

12 Administration Rd. 

Bridgewater, Mass. 02324 

2-14-01 

I the pro se defendant, Michael Elbery, sent this "Bill of Particulars" 

to the Clerk-Criminal-Framingham District Court, 600 Concord st., 

Framingham, Mass.via U.S. certified mair:prepaid and the Framingham 

D.A. 's Office, 100 Concord st., Framingham the same ~ll on 2- -01
 

from SECC Prison.
 

~~/--4 
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COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
 

Hiddlesex ss Framingham Dist. Cour-

Criminal Docket 

Commonwealth of Mass. #0049CR1893}1 
cf'LJ c' (l (, 

v. 

Michael Elbery 

DEFENDANT'S MOTION FOR BILL OF PARTICULARS 

The Pro se defendant Motions for a Bill of Particulars regarding 

the crime alleged in the above docketed action. The prosecution's dis­

covery provided to this defendant does not adequately detail the alleged 

crime so that the defendant, pro se, can be prepared for trial and defend 

his case regarding the charges against him. 

The Pro se defendant demands as the law requires 

1. State how each alleged injury occurred as depicted via the 6 F.P.D.
 

pictures of the alleged victim, Peter H. Gear.
 

2. State the number of times the alleged victim was battered causing his 

each of his alleged injuries. 

3. State any weapons the prosecutor alleges were used to inflict~ each 

injury as depicted by the 6 F.P.D. photos. 

4. state how many times each alleged weapon was used causing the alleged 



victims
l

injuries. 

5. state where each weapon contacted the alleged victim. 

~~/~bJ{; 
Michael Elbery, Pro se
 

SECC A 406 C57634
 

12 Administration Rd.
 

Bridgewater, Mass. 02324
 

2-14-01
 

I the pro se defendant, Michael Elbery, sent this "Bill of Particulars" 

to the Clerk-Criminal-Framingham District Court, 600 Concord st., 

Framingham, Mass.via U.s. certified mai{:prepaid and the Framingham 

D.A. IS Office, 100 Concord st., Framingham the same all on 2- -01 

from SECC Prison. 

P~/"-K 
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COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS 

MIDDLESEX, SS. FRAMINGHAM DISTRICT COURT 
DOCKET NO. 00-3006 

COMMONWEALTH
 

v.
 

MICHAEL ELBERRY
 

COMMONWEALTH'S BILL OF PARTICULARS
 

Now comes the Commonwealth in the above-entitled matter and in response to defendant's 
request for a bill of particular states as follows: 

Date: On or about July 4, 2000. 

Place: The assault and battery and the a:ssault and battery with a dangerous weapon took 
place at the Speen Street Mobil Gas station/market at 696 Cochituate RoadIRoute 
30 in Framingham, Massachusetts. 

Manner 
and means: On the above dates, the defendant intended to and did in fact did touch Peter Gear 

without having any right or excuse for doing so, and such touching was done 
without Mr. Gear's consent and was intended to and did in fact cause bodily harm 
to Mr. Gear. The dangerous weapon used by defendant was his shod foot. 

The Commonwealth reserves the right to amend or supplement this bill of particulars at 
any reasonable time prior to or at trial. 

Respectfully Submitted, 
For the Commonwealth 

MARTHA COAKLEY 
DISTRICT ATTORNEY 

- Special Assistant District Attorney 
100 Concord Place 
Framingham, MA 01701 
(508) 875-4141 

Dated: June 12,2001 
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COHMONHEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS 

MIDDLESEX, SS.	 TRIAL COURT OF THE COHMOWr7EALTH 
FRAMINGllAM DISTRICT COURT 

DOCKET # 0049 CR 3006 ~~ 
~\fr;v-j~ 

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
 

VS.
 

MICHAEL ELBERY
 )

)
)
)
)
)
) 

~~ MOTION TO PRESERVE 
VIDEO SURVEILLANCE 
EQUIPMEN'r 

~,
 

Now comes the Defendant, MICHAEL ELBERY, in the above 

entitled matter and respectfully moves this Honorable Court to 

direct the Corrunonweal th and the own'er and manager of the Mobil Gas 

station located on Route 30 in	 Framinghillu with a mailing address 

of 696 Cochituate Road, Framingham, Massachusetts to preserve the 

video surveillance equipment used at the Route 30 Mobil Station on 

July 4, 2000 in order to allow	 the defendant to inspect and 

examine said evidence. 

Respectf~~ 

BY~tZ' _/
/) ~--	

~ 

Ke~h L. Brekka, Esquire 
ekka & Brekka 

32 Main Street 
Hubbardston, MA 01452 
(508) 928-5000 
BBO # 548299 

Please take notice that the above motion will be called for 
hearing in the Framingham District Court on November 14, 2000 at 
9:00 A.M. 

1 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I the defendant, Michael Elbery, sent these 3 Motions , 
Compel 2 Gear pictures -Bloody wound / Massive Bruise
 

Compet Omnibus ordered discovery
 

Compel Bill of Particulars, Conference Report, Testing of Video
 

Surveillance System at the Mobil
 

to the clerk-criminal, Framingham District Court, 600 Concord St.,
 

Framingham, Mass. and to the Framingham District Attorneys Office
 

at 100 Concord st., Framingham, Mass. all via certified mail­

u.s. -prepaid on 6-23-01 from SECC Prison mail. 

The above is true and correct - signed under the pains and penalties 

of perjury on this day of June 21, 2001. 

~/V~~. 
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